County District Ql,llf;sl?eon Type of Issue Pr(:f;ﬁfat;’gax Income tax % Amount
Franklin  Columbus CSD Combination Facilities & current expenses 8 $ 73,067,053
Geauga Ledgemont LSD Combination Necessary req & current expense 12.5 1.25% $ 1,275,458
Knox East Knox LSD Combination Current exp & nec. requirements 2.9 1.00% $ 695,557
Tuscarawas Garaway LSD Combination Current expenses & facilities 1.00% $ 1,400,000
Ashland Hillsdale LSD Income Tax Current expenses 7.9 1.25% $ 1,161,680
Clark Northeastern LSD Income Tax Current expenses 1.00% $ 4,000,000
Clinton Clinton-Massie LSD Income Tax Current expenses 1.00% $ 1,800,000
Mahoning West Branch LSD Income Tax Current expenses 0.75% $ 1,954,316
Morrow Cardington-Lincoln LSD Income Tax Current expenses 0.75% $ 713,152
Preble Tri-County North LSD  Income Tax Current expenses 1.00% $ 922,951
Preble Twin Valley LSD Income Tax Current expenses 0.75% $ 750,000
Sandusky Gibsonburg EVSD Income Tax Current operating expenses 0.75% $ 750,000
Shelby Sidney CSD Income Tax Current expenses 1.00% $ 4,770,000
Wayne Norwayne LSD Income Tax Current expenses 0.75% $ 1,014,639
Allen Elida LSD Levy Emergency 5.45 $ 2,044,162
Belmont  Bellaire LSD Levy Emergency 5.9 $ 650,656
Belmont  Shadyside LSD Levy Emergency 4.61 $ 354,434
Butler Lakota LSD Levy Current operating expenses 5.5 $ 13,824,070
Carroll Carrollton EVSD Levy Emergency 5.3 $ 1,721,212
Clark Clark-Shawnee LSD Levy Avoid an operating deficit 7.59 $ 2,494,910
Clark Tecumseh LSD Levy Emergency 12.37 $ 3,455,715
Clermont West Clermont LSD Levy Emergency 5.8 $ 7,176,743
Crawford Galion CSD Levy Current op ex & gen perm impr 8 $ 1,416,904
Cuyahoga Solon CSD Levy Current op ex & gen perm impr 0.4 $ 469,786
Cuyahoga Westlake CSD Levy Current expenses 5.4 $ 7,370,281
Defiance  Northeastern LSD Levy Current expenses 2.95 $ 593,287
Erie Perkins LSD Levy Emergency 6.73 $ 3,050,505
Franklin = Upper Arlington CSD Levy Current expenses 4 $ 6,351,129
Geauga Chardon LSD Levy Current expenses 5.9 $ 3,729,152
Geauga Newbury LSD Levy Emergency 7.1 $ 1,204,833
Greene Beavercreek CSD Levy Emergency 6.3 $ 10,461,333
Guernsey East Guernsey LSD Levy Emergency 9.9 $ 1,157,645
Hamilton Deer Park Community CS Levy Current op ex & gen perm impr 6.9 $ 1,631,189
Hamilton Oak Hills LSD Levy Avoid an operating deficit 4.82 $ 5,268,933
Henry Napoleon Area CSD Levy Current operating expenses 2.9 $ 822,214
Jefferson  Edison LSD Levy Current expenses 5.9 $ 1,886,124
Licking Granville EVSD Levy Current expenses 5.5 $ 2,349,248
Licking Heath CSD Levy Avoid an operating deficit 7.9 $ 1,996,793
Logan Benjamin Logan LSD Levy Emergency 4 $ 1,195,155
Lorain Columbia LSD Levy Current expenses 5.5 $ 1,112,489
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Lucas
Lucas
Mahoning
Mahoning
Mahoning
Marion
Medina
Medina
Medina
Monroe

Anthony Wayne LSD
Ottawa Hills LSD
Springfield LSD
Canfield LSD
Sebring LSD

South Range LSD
Pleasant LSD
Brunswick LSD
Cloverleaf LSD
Medina CSD
Switzerland of Ohio LSD

Montgomer Brookville LSD
Montgomer Centerville CSD
Montgomer Huber Heights CSD
Montgomer Kettering CSD
Montgomer Oakwood CSD
Montgomer Vandalia-Butler CSD
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Richland
Stark
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Summit
Summit
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Trumbull

Northmor LSD
Field LSD
Ravenna CSD
Mansfield CSD
Fairless LSD
Osnaburg LSD
Manchester LSD
Mogadore LSD
Howland LSD
Lordstown LSD
Southington LSD

Tuscarawas New Philadelphia CSD
Tuscarawas Tuscarawas Valley LSD

Warren

Franklin CSD

Washington Frontier LSD

Levy
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Levy
Levy
Levy
Levy
Levy
Levy
Levy
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Levy
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Levy

Current expenses 4.9 $
Current expenses 6.9 $
Current expenses 2.9 $
Current expenses 5.9 $
Avoid an operating deficit 6.7 $
Emergency 4.8 $
Avoid an operating deficit 5 $
Avoid an operating deficit 4.9 $
Emergency 8.3 $
Emergency 5.9 $
Avoid an operating deficit 7.72 $
Current expenses 4.8 $
Emergency 5.9 $
Current operating expenses 5.95 $
Current expenses 4.89 $
Current expenses 5.75 $
Current expenses 6.99 $
Emergency 3.1 $
Current ex & gen perm improve 4 $
Current ex & gen perm improve 3 $
Emergency 10.1 $
Emergency 8.9 $
Current operating expenses 5.9 $
Current expenses 5.99 $
Current expenses 5.9 $
Emergency 3.9 $
Current expenses 5.85 $
Current expenses 4.9 $
Emergency 7.2 $
Emergency 8.9 $
Current expenses 7.92 $
Emergency 9.19 $

Tax $ Considered Nov 2013 $
Total Tax $ Considered May 2011 - Aug 2013 $

TOTAL TAX $ CONSIDERED MAY 2011 - NOV 2013 $

4,273,716
1,117,204
2,066,095
3,220,611
297,927
859,008
908,718
5,045,092
3,991,951
7,125,281
2,931,016
911,048
9,823,063
4,207,016
6,164,266
1,725,649
4,133,449
514,987
1,471,602
1,001,904
4,126,995
1,751,460
574,587
1,092,002
493,042
2,103,152
568,632
314,328
2,993,834
1,825,794
3,625,137
545,917
259,868,282
1,334,370,715
1,594,238,997



