County	District	Question Type	Type of Issue	Property Tax millage	Income tax %	Amount
Franklin	Columbus CSD	Combination	Facilities & current expenses	8		\$ 73,067,053
Geauga	Ledgemont LSD	Combination	Necessary req & current expense	12.5	1.25%	\$ 1,275,458
Knox	East Knox LSD	Combination	Current exp & nec. requirements	2.9	1.00%	\$ 695,557
Tuscarawas	s Garaway LSD	Combination	Current expenses & facilities		1.00%	\$ 1,400,000
Ashland	Hillsdale LSD	Income Tax	Current expenses	7.9	1.25%	\$ 1,161,680
Clark	Northeastern LSD	Income Tax	Current expenses		1.00%	\$ 4,000,000
Clinton	Clinton-Massie LSD	Income Tax	Current expenses		1.00%	1,800,000
Mahoning	West Branch LSD	Income Tax	Current expenses		0.75%	\$ 1,954,316
Morrow	Cardington-Lincoln LSD	Income Tax	Current expenses		0.75%	\$ 713,152
Preble	Tri-County North LSD	Income Tax	Current expenses		1.00%	\$ 922,951
Preble	Twin Valley LSD	Income Tax	Current expenses		0.75%	\$ 750,000
Sandusky	Gibsonburg EVSD	Income Tax	Current operating expenses		0.75%	\$ 750,000
Shelby	Sidney CSD	Income Tax	Current expenses		1.00%	\$ 4,770,000
Wayne	Norwayne LSD	Income Tax	Current expenses		0.75%	\$ 1,014,639
Allen	Elida LSD	Levy	Emergency	5.45		\$ 2,044,162
Belmont	Bellaire LSD	Levy	Emergency	5.9		\$ 650,656
Belmont	Shadyside LSD	Levy	Emergency	4.61		\$ 354,434
Butler	Lakota LSD	Levy	Current operating expenses	5.5		\$ 13,824,070
Carroll	Carrollton EVSD	Levy	Emergency	5.3		\$ 1,721,212
Clark	Clark-Shawnee LSD	Levy	Avoid an operating deficit	7.59		\$ 2,494,910
Clark	Tecumseh LSD	Levy	Emergency	12.37		\$ 3,455,715
Clermont	West Clermont LSD	Levy	Emergency	5.8		\$ 7,176,743
Crawford	Galion CSD	Levy	Current op ex & gen perm impr	8		\$ 1,416,904
Cuyahoga	Solon CSD	Levy	Current op ex & gen perm impr	0.4		\$ 469,786
Cuyahoga	Westlake CSD	Levy	Current expenses	5.4		\$ 7,370,281
Defiance	Northeastern LSD	Levy	Current expenses	2.95		\$ 593,287
Erie	Perkins LSD	Levy	Emergency	6.73		\$ 3,050,505
Franklin	Upper Arlington CSD	Levy	Current expenses	4		\$ 6,351,129
Geauga	Chardon LSD	Levy	Current expenses	5.9		\$ 3,729,152
Geauga	Newbury LSD	Levy	Emergency	7.1		\$ 1,204,833
Greene	Beavercreek CSD	Levy	Emergency	6.3		\$ 10,461,333
Guernsey	East Guernsey LSD	Levy	Emergency	9.9		\$ 1,157,645
Hamilton	Deer Park Community CS	S Levy	Current op ex & gen perm impr	6.9		\$ 1,631,189
Hamilton	Oak Hills LSD	Levy	Avoid an operating deficit	4.82		\$ 5,268,933
Henry	Napoleon Area CSD	Levy	Current operating expenses	2.9		\$ 822,214
Jefferson	Edison LSD	Levy	Current expenses	5.9		\$ 1,886,124
Licking	Granville EVSD	Levy	Current expenses	5.5		\$ 2,349,248
Licking	Heath CSD	Levy	Avoid an operating deficit	7.9		\$ 1,996,793
Logan	Benjamin Logan LSD	Levy	Emergency	4		\$ 1,195,155
Lorain	Columbia LSD	Levy	Current expenses	5.5		\$ 1,112,489

Lucas	Anthony Wayne LSD	Levy	Current expenses	4.9	\$	4,273,716
Lucas	Ottawa Hills LSD	Levy	Current expenses	6.9	\$	1,117,204
Lucas	Springfield LSD	Levy	Current expenses	2.9	\$	2,066,095
Mahoning	Canfield LSD	Levy	Current expenses	5.9	\$	3,220,611
Mahoning	Sebring LSD	Levy	Avoid an operating deficit	6.7	\$	297,927
Mahoning	South Range LSD	Levy	Emergency	4.8	\$	859,098
Marion	Pleasant LSD	Levy	Avoid an operating deficit	5	\$	908,718
Medina	Brunswick LSD	Levy	Avoid an operating deficit	4.9	\$	5,045,092
Medina	Cloverleaf LSD	Levy	Emergency	8.3	\$	3,991,951
Medina	Medina CSD	Levy	Emergency	5.9	\$	7,125,281
Monroe	Switzerland of Ohio LSD	Levy	Avoid an operating deficit	7.72	\$	2,931,016
Montgome	r Brookville LSD	Levy	Current expenses	4.8	\$	911,048
Montgome	r Centerville CSD	Levy	Emergency	5.9	\$	9,823,063
Montgome	r Huber Heights CSD	Levy	Current operating expenses	5.95	\$	4,207,016
Montgome	r Kettering CSD	Levy	Current expenses	4.89	\$	6,164,266
Montgome	r Oakwood CSD	Levy	Current expenses	5.75	\$	1,725,649
	r Vandalia-Butler CSD	Levy	Current expenses	6.99	\$	4,133,449
Morrow	Northmor LSD	Levy	Emergency	3.1	\$	514,987
Portage	Field LSD	Levy	Current ex & gen perm improve	4	\$	1,471,602
Portage	Ravenna CSD	Levy	Current ex & gen perm improve	3	\$	1,001,904
Richland	Mansfield CSD	Levy	Emergency	10.1	\$	4,126,995
Stark	Fairless LSD	Levy	Emergency	8.9	\$	1,751,460
Stark	Osnaburg LSD	Levy	Current operating expenses	5.9	\$	574,587
Summit	Manchester LSD	Levy	Current expenses	5.99	\$	1,092,002
Summit	Mogadore LSD	Levy	Current expenses	5.9	\$	493,042
Trumbull	Howland LSD	Levy	Emergency	3.9	\$	2,103,152
Trumbull	Lordstown LSD	Levy	Current expenses	5.85	\$	568,632
Trumbull	Southington LSD	Levy	Current expenses	4.9	\$	314,328
Tuscarawas	s New Philadelphia CSD	Levy	Emergency	7.2	\$	2,993,834
	s Tuscarawas Valley LSD	Levy	Emergency	8.9	\$	1,825,794
Warren	Franklin CSD	Levy	Current expenses	7.92	\$	3,625,137
Washingto	n Frontier LSD	Levy	Emergency	9.19	\$	545,917
Tax \$ Considered Nov 2013						259,868,282
	Total Tax \$ Considered May 2011 - Aug 2013					1,334,370,715
	\$	1,594,238,997				
	·					